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R CENTRAL ADMINIST RATIVE TRIBUNAL |
g \ GUWAHATI BENCH : '
- N ORDERSHEET
g }
1. "ORIGINAL APPLICATION No : ----------- Ifl =/ 2009
2. Transfer Application No  : -------- /2009 in O.A. NO.--=--=--=----==-
3. Misc. Petition No T /2009 in O.A. NO.-------======"-~
4. Contempt Petition No Lo /2009 in O.A. NO.------=-===="""-
- 5. Review Application No o mommmees /2009 in O.A. NO.--=m=mmmmmmmmm-
6. Execution Petition No o /2009 in O.A. No.--------=-==""=~
Applicant (S) --——-—--——-—-m—‘ ————— M —M ————————————————————————————————
. o . h
~ Respondent (S) : ----=-----=--- k&&—r-@—s—L—-—g‘@M ———————————————————————————
Advocate for the @ ——==——-——=--- _g__‘._k__:____ i M,;f:h:-.&%%ﬁ

{Applicant (S)}

{Respondent (S)}

Notes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal
1h .. A ’ :
. } oMt o e o
o 8 focl g T m fory 18.09.2009 Heard Mr. S. K. Goswami, learned
-, d pe HERI NI § 78 i
L 3’? éb L‘{ s / . counsel appearing for the Applicant and
4i 'Dw\; ...... é AO?LF & Mr. K. K. Das, learned Addl Standing
) o ;w counsel representing the Government of
) : India. |
L'.'V'c PR IRe ) e 0%
. tb!mtg , Notice  be issued to the
* Respondents requiring them to file their

Sleps ' |
‘LE-'P’S hl’\ﬁ’\k (rgﬁ L\ reply/written statemegt/ counter by

o ‘Q\""'% NVS)M/@Q. | | 06.11.2009.

! % ) (M.K.éatuﬂedi)
/‘?Tq/@? Member (A)
m

\ Fwl (WS\&LL Ao f\:k 06.11.2009 Oh the request made by Mr.Kankan |
Das, leamed Addl. C.GS.C., further four

weeks time is allowed to the Respondents to

@3’ . file reply.

List on 09.12.2009.

Rt G2 09 b»«y/
|r—Lo | {Modon mar Chaturvedi} (Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

Member {A} Member {J}

/bb/
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09122008 Heard counsgl: for the parties.
' For the reasons recorded
separately the O.A is disposed of
at the admission stage itself.
. (Muk\eﬁhl-(.Gupfa)
Member(J)
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Apphcatlon No.191 & 192 of 2009. -

Date of: Order This the 9th Day of Deoember 2009

_ THE HON’BLE MR MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (:D
O_A__lQ_l_/_OQ
Shrl Dlpen Gogoi,

Postal Assistant, Borgang S.0.
Sonitpur - 7_8_4167_ Assam.

0.A.192/09
Md Manujuddin Ahmed
" Postal Assistant,Divisional Office, o
Dibrugarh: 786001, Assam _ ........Applicants

By AdvocébejS/Sh;'i S.K.Goswami & P.K.Sarma
‘Versus-

1. Union of India
through ‘the Secretary,
Ministry of Communications & Information Technologv,
_'Department of Posts,
- Dak Bhawan, Sa_nsad Marg,
L New Delhi - 1101186,

2. The Dlrector (VP),
Nak Bhawan, Sansad’ Marg,
New- Delhl 110116.

3. The'Superintendent of Post Offices,
Darrang Division,
'Tezpur - 784167 Assam

" The Supermtendent of Post Oﬁices
Dibrugarh Division,

"~ Dibrugarh — 786001, Assam. .. .v..Respondents.

. By.Advocate Shri Kankan Das, Addl.C.G.S.C.
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ORDER (ORAL)
MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER

Identical. question of facts and law is involved m the‘sétWo

.cases. Prmapal rehef clanned by the apphcants is that the respondents'

be dnrected to declare the result of departmental exammatlon for

Jumor Engmeer (Electrical) 2007 with consequentlal rehef Though no .

reply h;as;b_een ﬁled, respondents have produoe_d copy of joom’mumcatlon

dated 30.10.09 whe’reby the Ministry of Communication & Information -

Technology,  Depsrtment of Posts have declared the result of said

examination and both of them have been declared successful. Vide para

4 of saidf'oom'municetioh it has further been observed that app]icants :
“are to be promoted to the post of Junior Engineer (ElectricaD -'on_ the -
basis of -reSdlt of JE. (ClVll/Elctncal) Depax_'tmehtal Exéminatioﬁ, 2007
| held’ on 21-22nd Juiy 2007 against the vacancies mentioned earlier.”
2. - Learned counsel for the applicant statés thatv- thou'gh :

virtually 1% months has passed they have yet not been promoted.

Certain" apprehension has also been raised about para 5 of Said

commumcatlon which observed that in case later on it is found that the-

selected cand;ldates were not eligible to take the examination under the
henstmg rules or instructions on the sub]ect for any’ other reason or. m‘ |
case any rmstake is found later on with regard to announcement of the ‘

result of the candldates for any reason whatsoever their names wx]l be -

deleted from the list of successful candldates, ‘as the case may_b"e‘.

— Having examined the said contention, I am of the considered opihi‘on




thatastheapphcants result have ‘been declared, the only oonsequehee' .
whlch hastofollow is that respondénts should éppoint-th’ein to the post - -

N lnquestlon This exercise shall be undertaken within a period of two -

: 'Qieékg_ from the date of receipt copy of this order. As far 7_thé

apprehension expressed in terms of pal"an5 of .thve commuinication dated:

30.10.09 is;(_a‘onc,ernéd-'it is too vague and speculative to contend that

_ ,qpplipajli_:g'_ would be Victimized in case there is any mistake gn such %

o _Sél’éctioh’. In any case if they have any griévance, the sa:r‘r‘ie'cah _bé

raised in due course.

v

SU-MKGupia__
Me‘mber (¢)]

T o ' . ( | /
MEMBER ()
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Acapata

- GUWAHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI

(An application under Section 19 of Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)

[Cental paministiztive Trbans! ! 0.ANo of 2009
Central o |
| 15 SEP 2009
i Guwahati Beneh Manujuddin Ahmed |
TR =3 co. «.. ... Applicant
-versus-
Union of India and others
... ... Respondents

PARTICULARS

The applicant had successfully completed a 4 (four§ vears
Degree Course in Electrical Engineering under Dibrugarh
University, Dibrugarh

(Annexure - I)

13.07.1993 The applicant was recruited as a Postal Assistant in the
Officc of the Superintendent of Post Offices, Dibrugarh
Drvision, Dibrugarh under the Department of Posts, India.
-(Annexure — II)

19.01.1995 The applicant had successfully completed the Confirmation

Examination for Postal Accountants.

(Annexure — II)

Through - o
(ﬁnfﬂ(’k-gﬁk,

Filad By The Petitioner.
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(Annexure — I'V)
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Engineers (Civil) and Junior Engineer (Electrical) on the

iy

basis of results of Departmental Examination held on
121.07.2007 and 22.07.2007, wherein two results were

‘shown as withheld without disclosing the numbers of

candidate.

IA““nv"I"A — ‘n

\n.ll.ll\,u\‘ll.l\, ']
NA NN ANANO A 1 .. L1 1 1. i oo e - | PP S A I
Uad . UL.LUUD ﬂppllbdlll)ll icQ [)y LI1C pICbUIlL dppllb IIL DCIOore  1ie

the Right to Information Act.
{(Annexure — VI) |

RS Ak maa i

the incomplete information, giving the Roll number of the
applicant as withheld without disclosing the reason for the
same.

(Annexure — VIII)

an]
N
e
™o
ban)
O .
-3
4"
.;D,
g

(Annexure — IX)
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TREBUNAL
| GUWAHATI BEN CH ... GUWAHATI '
(An appiicaﬁon under Section 19 of' Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985)
OANe. |92 of2008
Manuiuddin \hmed,
Postal Assistant, Divisional Office,
Dibrugarh — 786001, Assam ’
- APPLICANT
-Versus-
1. Union of India
rThrougla the Secretary,
Mmmtrv of Lommumcatmnq and Information Tecnnologteq .
Department of Posts
. Dak Bhavan, Sansad Ma rg, New Delhi ~ 1101 16/
Y The Nlirectar '}W\ ’
Mo A RRV BSRE WRIRIIR \»' =7
Dak Bhavan,
‘ Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110116~
' 3 The'S_'gipei‘"it"nd“it of Post Offices,
X lerugarh Division,
Dibrugarh - 78600\1/,Astsa1n
......... RESPONDENTS
.. ? : .
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I. Eetaﬂs of Application against which the present Application is made.‘

The present applicant was recruited as a Postal Assistant in the Office of the
Superintendent of Post Offices, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh under (the

Department of Posts, India vide appointment letter dated | 3.07.1993 and .

t appiicant joined at his office on 28.07.93. The
present a.pplicant has been rendering service with sincerity and to ‘the
satisfaction of all. Thereafter, he had successfully completed the
Confirmation Examination for Postal Accountants 111 the year 1995 and

accordingly the present applicant’s recruitment as Postal Assistant was

On 18.04.2007, ‘Ministry_ of Communications and Information Technologies,
Departmén’t of Poét'sg éoverllnlexlt of India, i.e. the present respondent no. 1
issued an advertisement whereby it is informied ‘,t:hat the 4. departmén‘t‘atl
ex'aminativon for promotion to the post of Junior Engineers (Ci:vil) and Junior
Engineer (Electrical) will be held on 21.07.2007 and 22.07.2007. The
present ‘aﬁpplicaﬁ-t, béing é Eécheior of Engineering (Electrical), fulfils the

eligibility condition to appear in the said departmental examination | for

~promotion to the post of Junior Engineer (Electrical) and accordingly he had

send in : cnatinn Tho annlicant fairad wall in the an
appearcd in the said cxamination. The applicant had faired well in the said

examination and he is confident that will be selected to a post of Junior

'Enginccr (Electrical).

a letter whereby the- list of selected candidates for appointment of Junior

Engineers (Civil) afld Junior Engineer (Electrical) on the basis of resu ults of

the Junior ‘Engineers (le) and Junior Engmeer (Electr1cal) Departmental

J\/\AMWMW Al l
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Examination heid on 21.07.2007 and 22.07.2007 were annexed in 'ord'er of
merit lists. However, the name of the present applicant is not shown n that
list. It was also stated in the aforesaid letter that the result of two candldates

of Junior Engineer (Electrical) Departmental E‘cammanon 2007 18 WIthheld

T it | imimediately  arnnlied Refrre 4ha Sacii1 Dadd
ine present ayp icant . i uneaiately appiiea before the Cer twu rublic

=3
=k
=
3
=)
=
2

Information Officer for in ~under the Right to Information  Act

regarding roll number of the candidates whose result is \mthheld reason for

withholding the result an -d expected date of declaration of withheld result..

On 15.04. 2008 the Central Public Information thcer considered - the
request made by the applicant and furnished the mformatlon reoardmg the
roll numbers of the candidates whose result is mthheld The presentd
applicant was one or the two candidates whose result was’ w1thheld and the
reason of such withhold was stated in the said letter dated 15.04.2008 to be _
“on the basis of report received ﬁom CPMG, Assam Circle”. The present |
applicant never heard of any such report and he was completely stlrprised to .
learn that his result was w;thheld based upon a report of which he have no
knowledge whatsoevei On enquiry, the present applicant came to. know that
" basis on which hls.resultv was mthheld i.e., the report of the Central Post
Master Gcnelal Assam, 1s regarding inquiry of complamt received agamst
some candidates of being indulged i mn unfair practices during the aforesaid
Departmental Examination, 2007. But that report was prepared based upon
the mquiry made reoardmo complaint about 1nv01‘vement in untalr Draetlces
‘durmg examination by some of the candldates who had appeared in the
Departmental anmmatmn 2007 for Junior Fnomeerq (Ciwil). Thuq the qatd

report. is restricted for those candidates who had appeared in the

Depa_,rtmenta__i anmmahon 2007 for Junior Engineers ((‘wﬂ\ and the

2222235 —=i51s

present applicant has appeared in the Departmental E'{ammduuu 4001 for

Moy wid ‘ W) ‘A&MX
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Junior Engineers (Electrical). As sucli, the present applicant is nowhere -
connected with any such report and there is no reason as to why his result
was wrthheﬁ even though there is no alleganon. or compiaint agamst him

about belng 1gaged in any sort of unfair practices during examination.

F
On 02 0 09, the pi esent apphu&ilf filed a representation before the Dueutoz |
(VP) Dak Bhawan, New Delhi, i.e., fhe nreqent reqnondent no. 2, praying to
consider ﬂle grievance of the applicant and to allow the present applicant to
serve as Junior Engineer (Electrical). However no action has been taken by
the respondent authorities till today. | ' p

As the fairness of the administrative justice is not observed by the -
respondents the present applicant is left with nok other option but to

~approach this Hon’ble Tribunal.

2. Jurisdi}cﬁnn:

t

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the application is within

the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

3. Li_mitation:

AN
ey
M
2
@
un

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India by birth and as a-citizen of

India he is entitled to the right and privileges guaranteed by the

.j/\owwxj U\b%" ‘MAWHK
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LOHStltu'ﬂOH of India as weh as all legal, fundamental statutory

rights/ rules guaranteed by other Acts/rules.

That the present applicant had successfully completed a 4 (four)
vears [egree Course in Flectrical Engineering from Dibrugarh
University in the year 1992 and as such he is a qualified Engineer

(Electrical).

A photocopy of the certificate dated 14.05.1992 1sswd
by the Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh is annexed

herewith and rriarked‘ as Annexure — [

of  the Superintendent of Post Offices,  Dibrugarh Divi_sion,

Dibrugarh under the Department of Posts, India vide app‘ointmeﬁt

letter dated 13.07.1993 and as per that letter, his date of joining

was 28.07.93. Accordingly, the present applicant joined at his
office on 28.07.93.

A copy of the'appoi_ntment letter dated 13.07.1993 13

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure — IT.

That the present application possesses an excellent impression

about the "quality of service rendered b} him and there is no

~ adverse mark on your applicants capa01ty ability or mltlatlve in-

1 carrying out his duties towards the Department of Posts. The

present applicant has been performmg his duties with outmost

sincerity and integrity.

Masly u P AYWX .
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4.5 = That the present applicant had successfuily compieted the
Confirmation Examination for Postal Accountants in the year 1995
and accordingly the present applicant’s recruitment; as Postal

Assistant was confirmed by the respondent authorities.

46 Thaton 18.04.2007, Ministry of Communications andIhformation |
Technologies, Department of Posts, Government of India, i..e. the
present respondent no. 1 issued an advertisement whereby 1t 18
informed that the departmental examination for promotion to the
post of Junior Engineers (le) and Junior Engineer (Electrlcal)

will be held on 21.07.2007 and 22.07.2007.

A -photocopy of the advertisement dated 18.04.07 s

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure — IV,

47 That the present applicani, being a Bachelor of Engil_ieerin'g
.'(Electricél),'fulﬁls the eligibility condition to appear in the said
departmental examination for promotion to the post of Junior
Engineer (Electﬁcai) and accordingly he had appeafed in the said

| _ éxamination. The applicant had faired weil in the said examinatf@n

- and he 1s confident that he had every reason to be selected to a post

- of Junior Engineer (Electrical) out of the total numbers of 15

(fifteen) vacancies. The applicant :gelieves that he shall 0;:011py a

position in the list of successful candidates.

'31=12:2007ﬁ the Ministry of (“nmmumc'a’rmm and

J SV BVURTNEY

4.8 That, on

Information Technologies, Department of Posts, Government of

Mooy ain Mook
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India, 1e., the present respondent no. I, issued a letter whereby the
list of selected candidates for appointmént of Junior Engiﬁeers ‘
(Civil) and Junior Engineer (Electrical) on the basis of Iesults of
the Junior Engmeels (Civil) and Junior Engineer (Electncal)‘
Departmental Examination held on 21.07.2007 and 22.07. 2007
were annexed in order of merlt hsts But, surprisingly, the name of
the pr_e-se_nt applicant is not shown in that list. It was.also;revel‘ed
from the aforesaid letter dated 31.12.07 that the result of; two
candidates of Junior Engineer . (Electrical) Departmental

Examination, 2007 is withheld.

A photocopy of the letter dated 31.12.07 is annexed

7

n
p>3
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That the present applic9nt could not believe that his name will not
find a place in the. aforesaid selection list inspite of the fact that
there are as much as 15 numbers of vacant post for the post of

Junior Engineer ( (Electrical). The present apphcant was confident

- that he is one of the two candldates whose Iesult was withheld by

‘the Iespondent authorities.

Th t the present applicant immediate ly anphed before the Ccntml

Public Information Officer clﬂd the Supcrmlcndem of Post Oﬂiceb

- Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh, i.e., the present respondent no. 3,

for information under the Right to Information Act regardmg the

1)  Roll number of the candidates whose result i 15 w1thheld‘7

" ii) Reason for withholding the result?
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y . ©1i1) Expected date of declaration of withheld result? -

The present applicant tiled his application on 04.02.2008 along 1

with the requisite fee.

raY.|

A photocopy of the application dated 04.02.08 is annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure — VI

S
-
Uy

, on the samc day, the Central Public Information Officer and
the Superintendent of Post Offices, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh,
i.c., the present respondent no. 3, forwarded the application dated -

04.02.08 seeking information under the Right to Information Act
to the Central DPublic Information Officer, Assistant Dimctor

General (DE), Department of Posts, New Delhi.

=8

A photocopy o

' -annexed' herewith and marked as Annexure - VIL

4.12 That on 15.04.2008, the Central Public Information_”C)fﬁcer,
Assistant Director General (D'E), Departmenf of Posts, New bglhi
considered the request made by the applicant and furnished ‘the

‘ inforrn'ati'{)l_l regarding the roll numbers of the candidates whose
result is withheld. As anticipated by the present applicant he was.
one of thcvtwol candidates whose result was v-withheld.. The reason
of such withhold was stated in the said letter dated 15.04.2008 to
be “on the basis of report receix‘/ed, from CPMG, Assam Circle”
and it was also stated in the said letter that it is not possible to give
the date of declaré.tion of withheld result. The present }a.pplicavnt‘ ‘

never heard of any such report and he was completely surprised to

Moamwjudlin Mok
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learn that his result was withheld based upon a report _{)f‘ which he

have no knowledge whatsoever.

1.

Al s AL tlen 1a
O1 tiie ie

- A pLiotocop

y
herewith and marked as Annexure — VIIL

1t came to know that basis on
which his result was withheld, i.e., the report of the Central Post
Master General, Assam, is regarding inquiry of complaint received
.’agai'nst some candidates of indulging in unfair _practices‘ during the
aforesaid Departmental Examination, 2007. But that report was
¢ prepared based ugon the inquiry made regarding Coniplaint about
involvement in unfair practices during examination by some of ﬂie
candidates who had appeared in the Departmental ’Examiﬁa.tiong,
2007 for‘J:u-nior Engineers (Civil). Thus, the said report is restricted
for those candidates who had appeared in the Departmen_tafl’ '
Examinat_idh, 2007 for Junior Engineers (Civil) yand‘ the pfesent
applicant has appeared ih the Departmental Examination, 2007 fof
Junior Engineers (Electrical). As such, the pres'ent 'applidant 18
nowhere connected with any such report and there 1S No reason as>
to why his result was mthhold cven though there is no. allcgatlon

or complaint against him about being engaged in any sort of unfair -

practices during examination.

4.14| That by withholding the resuit of the petitioner, the petitioner is

denied the right of 1 Fozmatvon as well as natural justice Tle'

copying in Departmental Examination, 2007 for Junior Engineers

Vo s ol
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(Electrical) but the authority had denied justice to the petitioner.
By withholding the results, petitioner is denied equal épﬁoﬂullity '
with the similarly situated candidates appearing in the examination
violating the principles of natural justice. The candidates eligible
for appearing in the examination and those who are'qualiﬁed were
promoted to the post of Junior Engineers and the present peﬁtioner
has a strong belief that -the petit‘i‘oner' is qualified in the
departmental cxamination for pi‘omotion to ﬂlc post of Junior
Enginée‘rs (Electrical) and fé:’ withholding the results, the pré;éent
‘pcti’.tioncr lost the oppo.rtu‘nity to hold a promotional pogt as well as

seniority in the promotional post.

N
;-—l
n

That the applicant also challenges the legality and validity of the
aforesaid enquiry report as because the enquiry officer has not
given any opportunity of hearing nor the applicant was asked any

question at the time of making enquiry. :

4.16 That the aforesaid departmental examination was resorted to with a

|
b
i
v

.View_to have a blend of experience and ‘merit so that quality of
~ service could be increased and the present applicant was given an
_opporfunity t:()'provc that he 1s cligible to render such quality of
~ service. After a.ppéaring in the said examination, the present
applicant sincerely believes that he shall occupy a position in fthe
selection list. However, his result was withheld withou‘t any reason.
As such, ton 02.02.09, the present applicant filed a representation
before the Drrector (VP); Dak Bhawan, New Delh, 1.e., the preéeht
rcspondcﬁt no. 2, praying td consider the grievance of the applicant

and allow the present applicant to serve as Junior Engineer

Moonwlgndtin Ml

co 3 e mremeeieemime Lo - . e i T e [,



4.18.

ERN

Jo—

foraand
~]

| A o @enims A#ﬂmsnﬁz {{eaty E’e,reé}z‘*}'&’m.swm
| | .. | R wnaln e |
5 1 5-359 2009

3

o
Y

C-ﬁ‘.&’ﬁhfakﬁ &ﬂﬁ?
"IWTT '*’:ﬁ'@‘ ir

( Eiectrical'). However no action has been taken by the résp_ondeﬁt

authorities till today.

A photocopy of the representation dated 02.02. 2009 1s

annexed herewﬂh and marked as Annexure — IX"

deprive any person his rights, which have beeh vested in him The
present “applicant is enntled to appear in the said departmental
exammation and accordingly he had appeared and d1d well 1 n ‘the
sald e‘iammatlon But his result is kept withheld based upon a

report with which the present applicant has no nexus whatsoever.

'l‘hat the task of preparing any enquiry report and makinfr'decision
based upon that report bears onerous rcspons1b1hty on the person
domgr S0, caﬂmg upon him to reach a higher standard of eﬁlctencv

and thereby ensuring no prejudice is caused to any person who 1s

not a'r all indulged in such kind of unfair practices. But even

though the present apphuant 1s nowhere oonneuted with any unfair

ind even thouch

practices durine anv exa mination even thoush there is n
for) o [e) . .

el

, complaint ageiinst the present _applicant his result, was Withheld'

based upon a report which was mea nt for candidates who had

appeared in the Departmental Examination, 2007 for Junior

A vai PR LN 8 4 9 A

Engineers (Civil) and not for the present applica nt- who . had

~appeared in the Departmental E\ammanon 2007 for Junior

 Engineers: (Electllcai)

‘the respondents.
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. Grounds for re!ief:

| Central Adminigirative Tribunal |
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420 That under the facts and circumstances mentioned a;bovi_e,\ the
“applicant most humbly and fervently prays that Your Tordship
may be pleased to look into the matter sympathetically énd,alsb be
pleased to do justice to the applicant by decision and ,ordér for his
grievances redressed by issuing a direction to the respondents not
to Withh@ld the applicant’s result of the Departmental Exa manoﬁ
for Junior Engineers (Electrical), 2007 and'for this act of kindness,
thig humblf; applicant shall remain ever grateful and be highly

obliged. |

421 That this petition has been filed bona ﬁde and to secure ends of

Justice.

(W ]
2

For mat the decision to withhold the appncam s result nas been
taken in Vlolatzon of the principles of natural justice by: cryptlc

non-speaking and arbitrary order.

52 For that the respondents have acted'a.rbitraril.v without examining
~the case of the apphcant on 1ts truc perspective and without
- considering the fact that even though there is no complaint agamst

the present applicant about bemg 1ndulged in any unfalr practice -
during the Departmental hxammanon for Junior Engineers

( Electrwa)a 2007, yet the results of this applicant is withheld.

5.3 For that the said decision to withhold the results of the applicant

was unreasonable and without application of proper mind.

Moy ubir Moveoitl



D

N

~2

@@Mfamdrﬂmﬁmi e miwnm
Yrefier veaes wavarer

=
o

é 1 5 SEP 2009
3

@uwahm ﬁﬁqﬂh
3}@?‘316 ; "’%W‘fﬁd

54 For that authority has wolated the estabhshed provision of law, as

“well as violated fundamental rlght guaranteed by Article 14 and
Artlcie 1() of the Lons‘ututlon of India.

5.5  For that the action of the respondents stated in the impugned order

has invited “miscarriage of justice” and “unfair play” of action.

5.6 For that UIGI‘C 1S N0 element OI DUDIIC mtel est in the CICCISIOH of the

respondent authority.

The applicant humbly declares that on 02.02.09, he has submiited .

- representation before the Director (VP), Dak Bhawan, New Delhi; Le.,

the present respondent no. 2, but no action has been tak_én by V_'the
respondent authorities’ till today. Failing to get his grievances redresséd
the appiicant has come before this Honorable Tribunal for Jusnce which

is efficacious and there remains no other alternatlves to get justice.

AL

.. Miatters not previously filed or pend iig with any gther Court:

The applicant declares that he has not filed any other application or case
1reﬁeudmfT the matter before any other Tribunal or Court and no sx.oh case

18 pendmg in any Trlbunal or Court.

. Relief sought for:
B

1) To 1ssue directions to the respondents to declare the applicant’s

1esuit of the . Departmental FExamination for Jumol Engmeers

(Electrlcal) ”007 W thh was withheld without any reason:



e entral Administrative Tribunal

5 SEP AL

Guwshati Bench
g 4

u) To issu‘e_‘directions to the respondents to aliow the applicant to join
m the post of Junior Engineers (Electrical) if he is declared
successful as per the result of the Departmental E}_{a.mination for

Junior Engiﬁeers (Electrical), 2007.

iii)  To issue directions to the respondents to consider the seniority of the

present applicant along with the other candidates who were selected

candidates for appointment of Junior Engineers (Civil) and Junior

Engineer (Electrical) on the basis of results of the Junior Engineers

(o
<
e

: 9. Interim relief: :

Pending disﬁosa’i of the. application, the applicant prays for folibWing

relicf:
A1 o e a1l YT 'R A " 1 T 1 P
. J.1 - 1nat l.ﬂe_ ionorapie  i1ribpundi may DC plcaseu lQ amrrect e

- respondent to keep one post of Junior Engineer (Electrical) vacant

i” ;at Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh under the Department of Posts

:  This application is filed through Advoéate(s)

l . ) | .. | | J:/\AM MW,M/W) \AL\MMU(
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I, Manujuddin Ahmed, son of Naimuddin Ahmed, aged about 3%
years, presently working as Postal Assistant in the Office of the
Supérintondcnt of Post Offices, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh under the
Department of Posts. India, applicant in the instant original application ,
do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs No. 4-1, 42,
43,44, 45 4T publy), 49, G110, 4193 5 4714 are true to my

knowledge and those made in paragraph No. %+ ¢ - 4% (pm%)/'

Ag o A Loomdl At are true to my

legal advice and I have not suppressed any material facts.

Mann j weldion Afpmecl
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- Dated ulbrugdrh the .33’5 ¥

2
S M Ak
) . ’ . X ’ .\a..\,""‘

.mb 2 ‘{
Rof- s Your application. for the post of Postal. Assistc.nt

:

Rscruitment of Postal Assistant

2 7
ZE :
T : , ‘bir/MadamT— .
- o~ o« . . ,
Q $ C'.1- *D
,:g R gi: : You have bean pmvisionally selected for the post
€A m{ﬁ% of Postul Assist‘.ant ang allotted to bibrugarh ﬂivision
= T [ ‘. (St 1 <
!E % e Eiz . Pleage contuct or appear on any worklng day byQB 7—-,3
IS8 __  $i&] before the undersigned at Dibrugarh with all original cer-
E% _ S tificates viz. Age proof. certificate, mark sheets of all -
=33 < Examinations, SG&/8T certificate (If you are sC7sT candidakes)
g«é@ Sx-ge rviceman (if you are ax- serviceman) s«lid thp] oymoﬂt )
‘ : u.;znh,mgx-} Repgd, card =nd 'P.R.C, . -
ur failure to contact or appear within

. In case of yo
the stipulated period, your hame will be removed from the
and will not have any further

approved 1ist of the candiftes
claim for the. absorption "in the said post

- It may pldabd by noted that you will hava to join
fteen (15) days and theredfter wild

first as learner for fi
Aave.to undergo theoritical training for 2 ‘months 15 days
ag and when

4t Postal Yralning Centr:, Darbhanga ( Bihar).
ciirdcted. puring the tralning period you will be paid montnly
+ DA at tbe rates ddm:l.ssi‘)le.

. .
‘ :oining allowance of Rs 660/~
Please alsd bm_ngotwo copj\.fes of pass port size

hﬂtogrzlph with.you. .

o %(7

J
as A ' o3t
HWM ib nﬁuﬁi hf“iDn '?fﬁ:’h rugﬂrﬁ*?fée;om

r h_n? el Mg ﬁ‘

;.;Lg“w--.&G
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ucpnrtment of Posts

- 0/0 the 3upermtendent of post Uffices fﬁﬁ@&xar@;ﬁ

' U1brug1rh uvn. uxhrugarn~786001
) - EERRE -

§iemo.N0.B-1/Confirmn, /B.xam/cn..l-l’
Dtd,uibrugarh the 190 Tan. 1995-

. | The followmg Offlclasls nave come: out

successful in ‘thes CanfL mqtlon nxﬁmlnqtion for Postal usstts

held on 06th Nov,1994% hs communic;lt 2d vide C.U's 1ot’cer 1\46
APMG/Qtaff/COH—COHf(nJV)/94 dated 12 Ol 95. ! . - _ gﬂ
iame of ghe‘offLCLals _§ ‘ ' - ) Bolllﬁé;‘
\/;/m,)uddin Ahmed, &4 nnowang «o N uh Z ‘lv
2).'bnr1 isinesh Gn. n«lLua, pAN Ldknlmpur .Dh -;2 -

‘3) 'gnrl Inareswar Pagu 2a N.hakhlm ur pﬁtf 3
4): s Kanu . unckial, PA N Laknlmpur c . Lk - 4
| 5) Shri Nirode Baran'uutta, Pi uxorugarh -;uh-—‘G-”

: (J.N, Sarmah)
superintundnnt of Post Offices
ulbrugarh pivision '
aibrugarh

'Copy forwarded to s~

1. ‘The Postmaster uLbruga1h dd/North La&nlmpur ao for
hnformation and nec ass< ry action.’ S _

o, . The OfflClﬂlS concarned

3. _"\/ﬁof the officlrls.

Superintenaent..
. A A"J/ )
R wyﬁuﬂ
JsiberaRs . JMAWX

M i .
%m‘ Admmt@m nve% el |
rxﬁ”-r“" s ld |

(TQAquJb>

e Ay ——
o A ——— g JEYIEN e . .
v e . R . i BN
- PO et oy



‘j,;
R

i.
Goverpment, of India.

-~ .-"."TD.,cpaistn_lcnt‘ of Posts.
: : i-l\y RN

Al Heads of Circle, - '~

Sub :’ Jq'x;i().f:ﬁ Enginccr, (Civil);_:._&.' .afunior En
- - examination, 2007 to be hield on 21%

S Sir, e

I am .difcctcd to

.- post of Junjor Engineer (Civil) & Junior:Engineer (Electrical) will:be’
S 2007.  The examination will be held irt accordange with the sy
"+ to all Heads.of Circles and other subordinate offices in"the-Civil and E
' “the Department vide Civil Wing’s letter No. 3-7/2007-CWP dated 03.

~22™ Tuly,

inform that'the depaﬁmen}tal e)ia:hixi,aﬁon for

e@wi@f

N

.

F. No. A-34012/05/2007-DE

| I

-+ & Dak Bhavan, Sansa®Marg, ¢
New Delhi-110001.

Dated: '18th April}2007 .

:":f-{_“Chicf,Engincc; (Civil), Postal, S&W‘-Zones;;Baﬁgaloi'c. —
... Chief Engineer (Civil), Postal, Dak Bhawan, Delhi =~ "+ .77
... All Superintending Engincers (Civil & Electrical), Postal: - - e

gmeer T(E‘l;zvétrical) .. dé;;é_rt'mqﬁ
and 22"".Jujy,_2007. .

YR

©12. " The detailéd time table for the examination is givenbelow : -

. JUNIOR ENGINEER (CIVIL) :

romotion to-the
held on 21% and =
llabus forwarded - -
lectrical: Wirigs'of -
042007 . .|

A Bl b

exare Y

iQistry of-Comutunications. &:Ix{foﬁif:ﬁibmfl‘ec’hﬁblogy'~-‘~:'-' AT e

IR

o P T
iCentral fudr Giren AT

P S

HEIR

Day and Dét'e

Time

Paper. Subjcct ‘
R D Building  materials, . Construction
.| practice, Planning and ‘Management,

- | and foundation Engineering. -

| Mortars and - Concrete, Surveying, |
- Strength of. materials, Soil Mecha ics. | -

21.07.2007 .
(Saturday) g

Y0
Lo o

10.00 A M. to
01.00 P.M.

] Structural Design
N Surveying.

and  Quantity

21.07.2007._-
(Saturday) -

0200PM.t0- |+
05.00PM. |}

Water  supply - and  Sanitary

[ d
|-~ | Engincering, Sewage and ' Highway

22.07.2007 -
(Sunday) .

0 0L00PM." | 77 ..

Engineenng

1

i ?%\'%J, :




JUNIOR ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL): . .. .. .

| bay and Dat.e'

Time

| Paper ;Subjﬁcbct:'-f _ N
e -Fundamentals .- -.of - ,‘?' - Electrical | 21.07.2007. .
| (Saturday)

{otoopM. - 1

10.00 AM. 15|

Engineering & Air Conditioning®
| Electrical Machines and Pumps’ ' .21.07.2007
i (Saturday)

02.00 P.M. to
05.00P.M.

N R v i . 22.07.2007

Design - and Estimation of Simpl\e

1000 A M,

I

l S _ Electrical Installations. : . |(Sunday)

3,

- which the candidates can apply for the

Y

- years regular service iri ofie or more grades as 6n 1 July, 2007 shal

(® All’Group *C’ emiptdyees, of.Civil Wing.

; s

7{ put-id 8 minimum’o
2007 shall - also! be':
;+ promotion provided thiey dre not above 40 years of age as on 01.07.

* Clatification, if any;

théDiréctorate;

required in this regard may be obtained froni

Wi -

"0 01.00 P.M.

It is informed that the Examination for both Junior Engineer (Civil & Electrical)
cadres will be held by respective Circles in accordance with the provisions as {aid down
- in Appendix 37 of P&T Manual,’ Volume IV, - ‘A:sample of the application form, in . -
said examination is enclosed at Arnnexuré ‘A’ o

4. The eligiblility C6ﬁditioxis-f6r taking the said Eiax;x}ination are stated bé-lo‘w;:- ;

h @) Dcpm11ncntal_‘qaﬁdidaté§, na:'riély,l DraughtsfMan (Ci\?i.:l)i /. (Electrical), Work
o -Assistant'(Civil)*/ (Electrical) of Civil Wing ‘and D/man of Postal Wing with. 5

I'beeligible.. :

and "Postal Wing of :the. Department -
++"including’ the -cadre: indicated.at (a)- above possessing a- diploma:of 3 years® : .
-duration: from a récognized Institution in CivilElectrical Engineering-and having -
A of3: years” régular setvice in ‘the Department: asion 1% July, . -
eligible: to- appear in‘ the departmental -exariination for

2007. In case

‘of SC/ST candidatés; the’age is relaxable to 45yedrs as on 01.07.2007: - 27

Civil Witg of

vacancies to ;bc" filled up through th'is’e)'t'anﬁriatién’. are indicated .

<. | No: of Vacancies .| Junior Ergineer (Civil) . | Junior Engineer

(Elec.)
12 ;

3 OC o TSy

9. L

02

o1

. m s~ e

S 1158



. 1tisfurther informed that the last date for submxssmn of the dppllcatlon by the' :

sandidates to_their respective Circle Offices will be 31.05.2007. - The Circles" are

" requested to call for the, applications from: thet eligible candidates as per the enclosed

" application form and complete scrutinizing Ehe same by 15.06.2007. The Circles should

«e . submit the “List of permitied candidates” to the DE Branch'ef the Directorate along? thh

# " their requirement of Questlon papers, positively by 20.06. 20075 Hall: tfckets’mdlcaun'” .
,'*,-the candidate’s name, roll number, date, time and place of exammanon‘ q,, as rcqulred

* ‘under departmental rules may be issued by the: respectxve ircle x&Ofﬁ'ces

- 129.06.2007. - Detailed calendar of the examination ‘with Call the "deadﬁifés grma‘rmexed at¥
. Annexure ‘B’ ‘ '

4.

"_’ - +T1..  The cmldldates shall brmg theirown drawmg mstrmncnts/shde etc., 1f any, whlch.‘
- - they may require as these will not be supplied by the Department. . Mobile, phoncs -will
‘not be permitted in the examination hall. It is further informed that all an'angements_ fo

e o NPy

o conducung the bxarmnauon are. to be made by the rccnuun_g Cucles in‘accordance

'_r. B

Centl al Admnzst?a’we“ﬁibuﬁai

Catwrd 0 L s sep a0
- Mav v Awrk ‘ ‘. |
S L B Guwahati Bench




"LI . 4 il:
B A { . ::
& s E. No. A-34013/612007-DI5, -
CoE Government of India =~ % . [ *
- : Ministry of Cominunications & Information '1'6(;!311()10
LT o . Department of Posts . ey
SR, ' i DE Spetion T ; Tedd
_ S Dak Bhavan, Sar ad Marg,
: : " New Delhi, the - 31* December;:2007
| \ Al Head of Circles.

."'S_vul'):*'Rcsult’ of the Junior Engincer (Civih & Junior Engineer (Elcctrical}
' l)cp:gimcn(ul Iixamination, 2007 held on 21 and 22" July, 2007,

- SirMadam, .
-« T'am directed to inform you that the candidales with names arranged in order’of |
- 'merit lists at Annexure I & 1f of this letter have been selected for appointment as Junior ™
- Engincer(Civil) & Junior Engineer (Electrical) on the basis of results of “the*Junior

.Enginecr (Civil) & Junior Engincer (Elcctrical) Departmental EXamin’ﬁtion,ﬂZOO?Ah'élcl. on

1

20 s informed that the-nariies of the candidates, their Roll numbegs aud categorics
have been shown on the basis of information furnished by. the concerned Ci‘rc_Alcé;",'f}"f; In“ - .
-case any mistake in the names of the candidate(s) is noticed later on, the same may please - .~ *
.-be corrected and the corrections may be intimated to this office also. In case later on, it is --
found” that any of the selecled candidate(s) was not eligible to take the Examinalion
- under the existing rules or instructions on the subject for any other rcasons or in casc any
‘mistake is found later on with regard’to announcement of ‘the result of any candidate for ,
any reason “whatsocver, hisfher name will be deleted from” the. list of ‘successful- - . ..
" candidales, as the case may be.. This result is also subject to any-change in the merit list-
- of selected candidates duc to future re-totaling and verification of answer books or any
* reason in accordance wilh the cxisting rules and instruétions. - It is stated that the paper-
“wise marks of selected candidates have been shown against’ their names and Roll T
LUt numbers. - : ' o

i

3 'Tlié Head -of the concerned Circles are requested to immediately finalize the
-*provisional candidature and such cases of provisional candidates should be kept pending
~ except- in‘ very "exceptional and unavoidable circumstances so that the provisional
“candidates ay. not ;mve to wait for the fesult inordinately. The concerned Circles are,
" therefore, requested to take nccessary steps to finalize the provisional "candidature
©_ immedialely otherwise aclion may be. taken against the concerned officer/oflicials
.. respouisible for the delay in ferms of the Dircelorates lettct No. 7-1/92-DE dated 16-04-
1701992, Besides this, it is informed that the result of two candidates of Junior Engincer ‘
v (Electrical) Departmental Examination, 2007 is withhcld, __ e

—————— o~

. -Contd....2 ~




4., It is informed tha(. thc names of the candxdalcs have been atranbcd in lhc order of
- merit cxuept thosc who have 5 ~,ccuu:d cqual marks and whose james h'wc bccn clubbcd

N \’164.)4 ‘.
/ﬁt&/ Babl) . .
Assxstam Ducclox Gcncml(DE) ‘ﬂa,

'_-Lopy lo . o
~1." Chief Engineer (le), Dak Bhdvan Sdnsad Marg, Ncw Delhi with lhc u,qucst
* that promotion order as well as allotment of Cuclc xmy kmdly bc lssued' o
Tabulation Register. "7, T R :
* Guard File. o R

TSN

ETCY




B U

ANN E}x UR 3

;" - List of Seiccted ¢ mdldatcs on the basis of Junior It ngmec:
. (Civil) depm (mmmi menm(mn held on 21 S and 22" Julv,
187 RolllNo,jwith Circle’ N'lmc of C,mdid'ltc Marks secured in Paper
L[ No | Index letter - | 8/Shri I I | X Total S
1L APNIE(C)/06/07 A. Chandrasckhar 169 74 {47 | 190 ¢
200 T KAEC)-01/07 Bindu. S. S. 71 | 49 1 %1 171 . -,
13. | WB-01/JE(C)/07 Nikhil Ranjan Roy SC)¢| 58 53 460 157 .
4. “AP/IE(CY/08/07 P. L. Kameswara Rao 49 .1 51 52 152 ,
5. | KAE(C)-05/07 Smitha Vijayaraghavan 44 -1 46 S3_|o-143. | L
6. |UP-IE-CO1 Sunder Lal A7 4 |49 [T
mw&d
W\vw"ﬂ\l\(}ﬂw \A("'Vmp\
AT




fj&aw,m

v Lm( of Sel Ldul

S 26—

ANNEXURE - J1

candidates on the bd'm of Junior Ln;,.mcu 4

(chmml) (iepdntmunml mematwn hcld on 21° 'md 2.2“d
e - uly, 200’7 ‘

"Ti

"y

| Index fetter

S Roll N(')."wi(h Circle N ame ol C.mdxdatc |

'l\'Im'lgsbscculacd in Pap or

-—3\/\0\%"\80’\/\0

A \NV"\-’\K

: S/Shri I 1| 1l Total

| NE-03/).E.(Elect)/07 Chingshubam Nepo 58 91 50 205
(APS No.8375728-L) | Meetei (APS -0C) sl :
K/IE(E)-4/07 | Sijo Joseph Vautoli . 72 | 89 40 201
JHR/02/JE/07 Perwej Alam Ansari 57 82 | 49 188}

TNE-01/1 E.(Blect)/07 | Indibor Dam 49 | 92 | 46 187
TNA0/JEENT J. Sumathi 46 | 93 41 - 130-

| APIE(E)/02/07 \ M. Siva Gopala Kushm 40 | 80 53 | 173 -

1 WB-04/JE(E)/07 " | Purnendu Das 54160 | S9 |13
| KNIE-07/14 |G Hatappa_(SC) 497 |- 73 | 40 | o162
| WB-02/IE(E)07 Paritosh Prodhan (SC) 42 | 71149 162

' \ KN/IE-07/06 BA Shekara Shetly 421 73 42 |- 157

- | NE-02/1E. (Elect)/07 | Partha Das (SC) 36s.1 87 571 7180
| TN/OQYIE(E)/07 S. Yuvaraj (ST) | 54 - 151 _}
/’/’7/’:/;)/{’1/
v )
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The Superintendent Posts
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh

& | o [Fonbea Admir_\;ggi\iémbuma
Central Public Information Officer e s , W”d E

Subject : Information under RTI Act. SRR N b
’ GuwzhatiBench * |-
'ﬁar@a 'mﬁ?ra

Sir, ‘ Co
The followmg mformahon may kindly.be supphed to me under‘ RTI Act e
in C/W declaration of result of Junior Engmeer ( Elecfncal 5) Depar'rmenfo

Examination, 2007 vide Directorate memo no,,F."No: 1AL 34013/6/200{ :
dated 31" December 2007, which was held on 21# and 22nd J uly 2007 .

i) Roi[ Number of 1he Candidates whose r'esuh“ is w:Thhe.ld i -
i)  Reason for withholding the result ?

i)  Expected date of declaration of withheld resulT ?

The requisite fee for seeking infor‘maﬁoh; under‘l RTI Acf has been
deposited vide - Dibrugarh H.P.O. ACG -67 rece:pf no.: 003 dated - :
23.01.2008. The receipt is enclosed.

Date: 04.02.2008

Place: Dibrugarh B  ( Mani Juddﬂ’:‘ Ahmed)
' Postal Assistant, Divisional Office
Dibrugarh-786001 (Assam). .«

3 Cadfted Yo lea w,»;
| | —FRd &‘:‘_
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DEPAKTMENT OF POST lNDlA

[sma fara gfm qug 1. mF‘zms 154 ,159"31’1"

5 160 a7 swAR faaedfam aw m (wa 1)
‘i g & Faw 100:@’]9@1 w&m
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See Rules 8, 154, 159 and 160 ot Post :\n( IQ aphs Finab

cial il.mdbook Volume 1 Second Eulition und Rule 100 of
P. & T. Finaacial Haondbook, Vol. {1 ( Part l)]Fu'sl Edi-
tion ( Reprint)
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DEPAREMENT GF PUSES 135 INDIA
Oﬁ-r);(,s: OF THE SURPRRINT BERDENY UF RPOST OFFLCES ,
TBRUGARH DIVIS ON DIBRUGARK — ?860@& A%QM o
To

The Central Public Informatlon Officer
Assistant Director General (DE) '
Departgent of Posts

Dak BHawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001

No.- A-LRTI . Dated at Dibrugarh the 04.02.2008

Sub.- Request for information under RTI Act’2005 B

. Sir/Madam,

......

_ An apphcatnon dated 04. 02 2008 received from Manu;uddm Ahmed Pesstzal.‘f
Asssstant Divisional Office, lerugarﬁ -786001, Assam seekmg information- under RTI

Encl. — A/A. _ | Yours falthfully,

CPIO
Superintendent of Post Offices - }_
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh — 786001 .- .~ L

Copy to—
\/1. Manujuddin Ahmed Postal Assistant, Divisional Office, lerugarh 786001 for :
information.” | . . | ,
“\%3’"&“ e
Superintendent of Post Offices .. .- - " .. 0 ¢
. Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh —786001. ..
%‘_ ~. LT T Y

,W'VWQ 9\;94:@’»{4 .;A(?/\/\AMD
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. ‘ Government of India ‘
, / : Bepartment of Posts
. Acknowiedgement of Information Recuest undet' RYT Act,2005
' _ Y A
"y [[Registration || o [Regiswation PV
no || TOO0MZR/2008/000 | Toate | Y2008 o
| o POSTAL - |
Requester |l MANUIUDDIN AHMED | "eayeSter | osSiSTANT,DIVISIONAL || -
(Rs.) * Payment - ||+ :
Request ~ _ I Aimene . l|Directorate, Asstt.sDirector
Forwarded Department of Posts men " Genral (DE) . ..
tQ . - R A i ! ’ .=___:. - R
Address of | Department of Posts,Dak l
Bhawan Sansad Marg,,New! ~ _
CPIC Selbi | '
SIS 0

(Central Ass1stént:Pu I

Note: Please quote the Registranon Number for Tuture references

R R

3. No.:-78600121/R/2008/0001 | Date:-4/2/2008
yplication Forwarded to:-
Directorate, Asstt. Director Genral (DE)

Department of Posts .
Department of Posts,Dak Bhawan Sansad Marg,, New Deitn

~

Loyl ] | |




L - RIGHT TO INFORMATION "~
P | REGISTERED POST = -
Government of India S
Ministry of Communications & Information Technology R
Department of Posts . =~ 0 77
Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,
- "~ New Delhi-110116 T
No. A-34024/01/2008-DE ‘b‘aﬁe\?:jSA;ZOOS
To ; | p
. Shri Manujuddin Ahmed, -
- Postal Assistant,
Divisional Office, ' .
Dibrugarh-786001. (Assam) 4
Sub:  Request for information under the R.T 1. Act 2005. ! gﬁ
~ Sir, ' : ; o
. Kindly refer to your application dated 4.2.2008 seeking certain information -
under the R.T.I. Act 2005. Your request has been,¢onsidgredﬂ;§:_y'_t{heﬂ;dggartm t
and following information is being given to you:-
Sr.No. Information © Reply _
1. | Roll Number of | (i) ASM/JE(E)/01/2007 - -
) candidates whose | (i) ASM/JE(E)/02/2007
results is withheld ‘
2. 'Reason for withheld the | On the basis of report received| . - .
results from CPMG, Assam Circle. S R
3. |Date of declaration of | The issue is under scrutiny of this | - ' "
withheld result | office, therefore, it is not possible | " -
‘ to give the date of declaration of
withheld result at this stage.
2. Appeal if any, may be preferred within 30 days after receipt of this letter {o ' -
Director (VP), R.No. 234, Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New ! v
Delhi-110116. _ }s"a:
3. The delay in the case is regretted please.
Yours faithfully, -
i |- | (L. Mohan Raoy. = |
. o ) -AD.G.(DE) & CPIO
.S\/\ﬁu’\/\/vj V\(Q‘@vy, \A(AAA/\«,(/( _ﬁA B B




s

Yo,

The Director (VP),

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,

New Delhi-110116.
Through proper éhénn@l

Sub: Humble repre»entmtlon 1or w1thho¢u1ng the result

01 the .Junior tnglneer(Electrlca') & cance;;atlon
hy violation all the norms of administrative
fair pldy and Principles of natural Jjustilce.

Respected S1ir,

with reference to the subject cited above

your. humble petltloner hegs to state that your petitio—

ner jOlned the service in the Depaltment of POotb in tne
1

year 199@ as Poatal Assistant. Since then your- petitio-
ner has been worklng hard w1th.51noer1ty and utmost care
to the satisfagtion of the government orflclal 2% well
as .thé public. There is no ;allegatiOhs whataoever
against your petitioner from ény strata of.the soouety
as well as his coileague and his senlors -

That your pet1 1oner came across an adverti-

‘ sement dated 18.4.07 for the depar tmental examination

2007  for Junior Engineer: (Elect) and‘ your- petltloner

applied for the same as he fulfllled thu Lrltella and ne -

- appeared ‘in the examination aocordingly”and did well.

Your petltloner was conTldent about hlS result in -the'

said examination and expected the same .wlth'_colourfUL

" résult but he was not informed about the resuit even

after declaration of the same. In the month of January,

7008 upon enquiry he could.gather the information @about




.‘ - J»

Ses

x‘the result., Wthh was deolared on’ 31

‘surprised - by the fact that his name dld 'hai“lapaéaréa”

dmong the 3elected candidates lnsplte ot the 15 Noe; of
nacan01es for the post of Junior ﬁanineerc(électrrbal)"
In the result sheet 1tself 1L was mentlonew that the re-
sult* of 2 candidates of Junlor Enolnee:s (Electrical)
in the departmental examlnatlon of: 2007 was w1thheld It
is pertinent to mention here that no~1nformdt10n 'uegar«

ding = the deolaratlon of result nor the names and Roll'

Nos of the 2 oandldates were fU|nlshed deciared 1nfor

AmedAto the'conoerned candldates of JE(Eleotrloal) | Your

petitioner under RTI flled petltlon before the concerned -
officials = and upon such enquiry. your petltloner was
informed that his result is belng wlthheld- and vthe'

reason assigned that on the basis of Lne repoaL from the

) offioe of CPMG the same was. belng w1thneld and the

matter - 'is under scrutiny. It is learnt that - there are

some ' cases of JE(Civil) wherein some: oomplalnt about

mass copying were being made and those cases were  en-

~quired and the statements were recorded after furnishing

the oomplalnt report from the offloe of the CPMG.‘But 1n

'case: of your petltloner no such oomplalnt were belng

made because of your petitioner. has not recorted to any

“unfair. means and no such 1nformat1on. report .scrutiny

or enquiry report etc. were belng fu.nlohed to - your
petitioner regardlng the withholdlng of the result of
your petitioner. By keeplng your petltloner 1n complete

dark the Candidature of your petltloner was: a ,olled‘in

wage



4t

violation all th@ procedure

.Therefore, the qald entlre aotlon haS'

tice - and administratlve fair play and ccntrar y to the

illegal manner without'assighing"éhy'rreason “'and i

" illegal and contrary to thc pc1n01ples of natural

\

. ¢
norms and ﬁﬂl“lafPalem

* yfair play and the principles of natural ﬂu¢tlce.

rules and is llable to be set aside.

Therefore,

Yyour

. peffore your goodself to set aslde and canoell the

order - of your petltloner and allow ‘your petntloner'

ey

by

become

jus— ¢

humble_ pétitibhek’ .prays

to

'qerve as Junlor Englneer (Electrlcal).- B

Thanklng you~

Yours Sincerely

Méhuguddin'Aﬁmed
Postal A331stdnt
leym

)
Dibru a#ﬁ\?86001(A sam)'



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

Central Adminietrstive Tribunel

FH9 FETEPRR '0.ANo. 192 of 2009
0)(78\- B DEC 2939 \‘\of’s Md Manojuddin Ahmed
| Guwahati Benc b \ ......Applicant
. -Versus- | |
"Union of India & Ors.
........Respondents

A memorandum filed by the counsel on behalf of respondents as

given below :

1. Office letter No. VIG/5/XVII/09 dated 10.11.2009 issued by the
Assistant Post Master General (Vig) Assam Circle, Guwahati.

2. Office letter No. A-34013/6/2007-DE dated 30.10.2009 issued by
the Assistant Director General (DE), Govt. of India, Ministry of
Communications & Information TechnoIogy, Deptt. of Posts, New
Delhi.

In this premises aforesaid your
Lordships may be pleased to admit these
memorandum and dispose of the original
application on the basis of the aforesaid
two official letters and/or pass such order
or orders as your Lordships deem fit and

proper.

AND for this act of kindness the petitioner as in duty bound shall

.everpray. , |

Ciled try

Romlom Yan

Ay G s CRT
Guo oot e .

m- B-12-07F
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Department of Posts: lndla o n 't—,_ o

~ Office of the Chief Postmaster General Guwahaﬁ Bencit B

Assam Circle : Guwahati-781001 - e
No:  VIG/5/XV11/09 , Dated al Guwahati the T November,
“To |
Shri K.K.Das, y
+ Addl Standing Counsel, i
Guwhati Bench, ' :

Guwahati-5 ‘ . - | | '

Sub:  OA No. 192/09 filed by Md. Manojuddin Ahmed. _
Sir, ' ' ,

am directed to inform you, that the result of Departmental anmmallon for
pr omonon to the cadre of J.E. (Elcctrical) in respect of Assam Circle, is dcclarcd v1de
Directorate’s New Delhi letter no. ‘A-34013/6/2007/DE dated 30.10.09 where n the
dpphcant Md. Manojuddin Ahmed was declared successful in the said Exmmqmlon Iny
view of the above you may please pursuc the matter to Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati and

request to dispose of the case dccordmgly A copy of Directorate letter dalcd 30.10.09.is
enclosed here with, . ”:’ﬁ

Encl:  As above. . ' ‘ o
c g-z,.ﬂ«p

(L. K.Batmar),”
Asstt. Postmaster General tVng)

O/o the Chief Postmaster; General
Assam Circle, Guwah'm 7811001

AR e

Copy o }
The bupdt of Post Offices, Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh, for m(olmuuon und
necessary action to drop the case w.r.t. letter No. B-2/Manojuddin’ Ahmcd/(,Al Case |

dated 30.10.09. p .
\(W}/ : - m}
on €’

\% y <

| o A - For Llncl Postnasler cneral
0/“\)(‘\ Q,_ Q/J{ Assam Circle, Guwahat1-78:1001

@waﬁ\*‘%‘wg “@‘ -
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“Assumn Cligle ,

S .‘Guwahati_',

T - | ’1\%’[54013 /6/2007-DE o '_‘“’_“"1“-78'0"1 o
' B ':. SRR Government of India A f\‘" "..- -
PR co M1mst1y of. Commummtlons & Information Technology "’""'wu‘..l..... i
- Dep'ntment of Posts, New Delhi- 110116 i~ \;
B Daéecl'
' 'TO. LT . i :
. The Chief PMG o .
RS Assam Circle,. - \
i

. . : = : |
4175 .Subs "Decl'uauon of result o[ Shu Monujuddin Ahmed and Shn Dipen Gogol lWho appe'm.d |
o ) , o in JUﬂlOl ]*ngmeel (Elccmcal) Examination 2007 from Agsam Circle. \
" , 0 lam dnected to refer to thls offxcel letter No. A-34013/6/2007-DE dated 315‘ Decembu

' 2007 on the above- mcmxoned subjecl Junior Engineer (Civil/Electrical)’ Depanmcnlal
. Examination 2007 was held on 21st "md 22md July, 2007, The result of the bald examination

. ‘~ was. declned on 31.12.2007. Ilowevel the result of Assam Circle of the m}d *xamxmuon in
- ,;,".:1espect .of.5 Lanchdates who, appeared in the examination for JE 3(Civil) .was cancelled and

i result of 1cmammg 2 ]L(Elect) candidates was withheld at the time of dcelz}latlon "of mam
:'f-. icsult ‘ : \

'

l

i Th(. 1bsue has NowW been examined in detail and it has been decided Lo declare the
: 1esult of following two candidates of JE(Elect.) mematmn 2007 of Assam Circle :-

Name of the' Rc)ll No. AR I’n‘:mr—“ ‘_;.l:";:' I’np()l'-m HE GIZii"-
_ No candidate (S/Shri) I D L L mmks
: .’_ ‘—1 \Monu]uddm Ahmed \ ASM/JE(E) /01/2()07 64 | 89 | 52 lx 205 K
{2 | Dipen Gogol | ASM/JE(E) /02/2007 "5 | 7. 50 |72
i .
L <) -' The name of Shri Monujudddin Ahmed s placed at S.No. 2 and Shri Dinon Gopm'lh al

; S.No. 9 of the. List of aelccted candidates and accordingly, i the Merit st u[ suceetiniul
"*fmdldfdeb of B (Electucal) The result has been declared dnd the same: i appuulul
Ahelewlt 'm Annexuxe - -

e
k3

A
v

As such, Shri Monu;uddm /\hmed bearing Roll No. /\QMi/Jl’(l /()1/2()()7 und Shri I)lpcn )

Gego1 bealmg Roll No. ASM/ ‘*(L)/OZ/ZUU? are to be promoledsto ihé gost of Junior
: Engineer (Blectrical) on the basis of result of JE (Civil/ Electrical) Depmtmu\t'\l\ anmu\almn,
- 2007 held on 21—22*“l July 2007 against the vacancies mentioned carlicr. b

ICoer ..... 2/ 2.

——



5. Itis-also informed that the names of the aforesaid candidates and his Roll Nos. have
vf“v.:";,b‘ee‘n‘sl)Qw.n:Qn‘the'b;\sis of invformati_on furnished by the Circle. In case any. inlistakc in the
names of the candidates is noticed later on, the same may :please be. ct {'rr%ctec‘l; and the
.4 corrections may be intimated to this office also. In case later on, it is' foundthat the selected
-, candidates were not eligible to take the Examination under the existing rules Qr instructions
( on the subject for any other rcnsqﬁ or in case any mistake is found later on With regard Lo

- announcement of the result of the candidates for any re

. ' ason whatsoever, theirnames will be
. deleted from the list of successful candidate, as the case may be. o q '
Y.Yq:urs faith{ully,
L
Vs | . .%@.
o ' (.‘-\;. Mohan Rao)
. » Assistant Director General (1D13)
.‘-.'rE'ncl: As-above: : S ) . ¥
S | Do
© o Copy tor o ~ v ;
L 1 Tabulation Register o ‘ ‘ \
2. Guard File- | il
3. 'A.E. Postal Civil/ Electrical Wing o ‘1 |
. - - , .
I
, o ity
C




